504337479 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4384167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	04/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA, N.W.	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30313	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15500263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 853-8072

Email: davidwigley@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID E. WIGLEY, PH.D.

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25040-5304
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. WIGLEY
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Wigley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=25040-5304_ExecutedAssignment_PlasticTechnologiesToTCCC#page1.tif source=25040-5304_ExecutedAssignment_PlasticTechnologiesToTCCC#page2.tif

PATENT 504337479 REEL: 042141 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 1440 Timberwolf Drive, Holland, OH 43528, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "LIGHTWEIGHT BASE FOR CARBONATED BEVERAGE PACKAGING" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2017 under U.S. Application No. 15/500,263, which claims priority to International Application No. PCT/US2015/043257, filed July 31, 2015 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/032,428, filed August 1, 2014; and

WHEREAS, **THE COCA-COLA COMPANY**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W., Atlanta, GA 30313, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in an to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or

38829709.1

Application No. 15/500,263
Title: "LIGHTWEIGHT BASE FOR CARBONATED BEVERAGE PACKAGING"
Attorney Docket No. 25040-5304
Page 2 of 2

regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed, this 24 day of April , 2017 ...

ASSIGNOR: PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:	Tracy Mon	rany	
	0	0	
(Name)	Tracy Momany		
(Position) VP Professi	onal Services	3

38829709.1

PATENT REEL: 042141 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 04/25/2017